# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller Dial-CA, LLC		105/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miller Dial, LLC
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092727	MOM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(734)623-1625 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 623-1938

trademark@dickinsonwright.com, jnishi@dickinsonwright.com, Email:

nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nishi

Dickinson Wright, PLLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 301 East Liberty, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35633-002
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Nishi

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0629

900193479

Signature:	/John C. Nishi/
Date:	06/03/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=M D-CA LLC TM Assign to M D LLC#page1.tif source=M D-CA LLC TM Assign to M D LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0630

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2009, by and between MILLER DIAL-CA, LLC and MILLER DIAL, LLC.

WHEREAS, MILLER DIAL-CA, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignor"), as of the effective date of this assignment, was the owner of and had adopted and used the trademark listed below (the "Trademark"), and was the owner of the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MOM	2092727	09/02/1997

WHEREAS, Miller Dial, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with offices at 1030 Doris Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, as well as all associated goodwill.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the Registration, effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2009.

Executed on the 3/4 day of May, 2011.

MILLER DIAL-CA, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

Name: Sun R. KANIA

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PAGE FOLLOWS]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0631

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of Michigan )	
County of Oakland )	
by Stote Vania, the CFO	nowledged before me on this 35 day of May, 2011 of Miller Dial-CA, LLC, to me known to build that he/she executed the same as his/her free ility company.
DAVID K. PURO  NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF OAKLAND  My Commission expires September 24, 2015  Acting in the County of	, Notary Public, Notary Public

DETROIT 35633-14 1205926v1

**RECORDED: 06/03/2011** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0632